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ShockWave Compact Series 100 / 155 / 210

The Imants ShockWave is a linear decompactor, designed to revitalise heavy wear areas by relieving soil compaction, improving
aeration and removing surface water. The Imants ShockWave is reputed to be the world’s fastest PTO driven rotary, linear
decompactor. The ShockWave is designed for use on fine turf, including Golf Greens and sports fields. As with all ShockWave
models, it features a no-chains, direct drive design, maintenance free ‘sealed for life’ becirings & no shearbolts.

SPECIFICATIONS
Working width
Transport Width
Working depth
Number of Blades
Blade thickness
Blade spacing
Weight (approx.)
Power requirement
Tractor requirements

Operating speed

100
1.00m
1.20m

12

12mm

475kg
25-45HP estimated

155

1.55m

1.75m

120mm — 250mm
18

12mm

250mm

580kg

30 - 50HP estimated

540PTP, creap gear or Hydrostaic drive

— operating speed 0.5 - 2.4 kph

4

210
2.1m
2.3m

24

12mm

630kg
40 - 60HP estimated




