

## imants

## ShockWave Compact Series 100 / 155 / 210

The Imants ShockWave is a linear decompactor, designed to revitalise heavy wear areas by relieving soil compaction, improving aeration and removing surface water. The Imants ShockWave is reputed to be the world's fastest PTO driven rotary, linear decompactor. The ShockWave is designed for use on fine turf, including Golf Greens and sports fields. As with all ShockWave models, it features a no-chains, direct drive design, maintenance free 'sealed for life' bearings & no shearbolts.

<b>SPECIFICATIONS</b>	100	155	210
Working width	1.00m	1.55m	2.1m
Transport Width	1.20m	1.75m	2.3m
Working depth		120mm - 250mm	
Number of Blades	12	18	24
Blade thickness	12mm	12mm	12mm
Blade spacing		250mm	
Weight (approx.)	475kg	580kg	630kg
Power requirement	25-45HP estimated	30 – 50HP estimated	40 - 60HP estimated
Tractor requirements	540PTP, creap gear or Hydrostaic drive		
Operating speed	- operating speed 0.5 - 2.4 kph		